Registered Number 05221863

A L G Systems Limited

Abbreviated Accounts

30 September 2008



A L G Systems Limited

Registered Office:
67 Saddler Street
Durham City

DH1 3NP

Reporting Accountants:

Ribchesters

Chartered Accountants
67 Saddler Street
Durham City

DH1 3NP

Company Information

Registered Number 05221863



A L G Systems Limited

Balance Sheet as at 30 September 2008

Fixed assets

Tangible

Current assets

Debtors

Cash at bank and in hand

Total current assets

Creditors: amounts falling due within one year

Net current assets (liabilities)

Total assets less current liabilities

Total net assets (liabilities)
Capital and reserves
Called up share capital
Profit and loss account

Shareholders funds

Notes

2008
£

20,457

5,655

26,112

(21,934)

Registered Number 05221863

2007

£ £
3,102
3,102

12,578

12,285

24,863

(28,062)
4,178
7,280
7,280
100
7,180
7,280

5,487

5,487

(3,199)

2,288




a. For the year ending 30 September 2008 the company was entitled to exemption under section 249A(1) of the

Companies Act 1985.
b. The members have not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 249B(2) of the

Companies Act 1985.
c. The directors acknowledge their responsibility for:

i. ensuring the company keeps accounting records which comply with Section 221; and
ii. preparing accounts which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of
the financial year, and of its profit or loss for the financial year, in accordance with the requirements of
section 226, and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act relating to
accounts, so far as is applicable to the company.
d. The accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions in Part VIl of the Companies Act
1985 relating to small companies.

Approved by the board on 08 October 2009
And signed on their behalf by:

A McManus, Director

This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in accordance with section
707B(2) of the Companies Act 1985.



A L G Systems Limited

Notes to the abbreviated accounts

For the year ending 30 September
2008
Accounting policies

Accounting convention
The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the
Financial Reporting Standards for Smaller Entities (effective January 2007).

Turnover

Turnover is derived from contracts to design, manufacture and supply special purpose machinery, control
systems and test equipment to the manufacturing industry. Income from these contracts is recognised over
time as contracts progress towards completion and the company becomes entitled to such income.

Deferred tax
Deferred tax is recognised in respect of all timing differences that have originated but not reversed at the
balance sheet date.

Hire purchase and leasing commitments
Rentals paid under operating leases are charged to the profit and loss account on a straight line basis over
the period of the lease.

Depreciation

Depreciation has been provided at the following rates in order to write off the assets over their estimated
useful lives.

Plant and machinery 25% on reducing balance
Computer equipment 33% on cost

Registered Number 05221863

9 Tangible fixed assets

Total
Cost £
At 30 September 2007 13,187
At 30 September 2008 13,187
Depreciation
At 30 September 2007 7,700
Charge for year 2,385
At 30 September 2008 10,085
Net Book Value
At 30 September 2007 5,487
At 30 September 2008 3,102
3 Share capital
2008 2007
£
Authorised share capital:
1000000 Ordinary shares of £1 1,000,000 1,000,000

each

Allotted, called up and fully paid:



100 Ordinary shares of £1 each 100 100

4 Transactions with directors

A McManus had a loan during the year. The maximum outstanding was £4,051. The
balance at 30 September 2008 was £- (1 October 2007 - £4,051).



