Registered Number 05221863

A L G Systems Limited

Abbreviated Accounts

30 September 2008

Company Information

Registered Office:

67 Saddler Street Durham City DH1 3NP

Reporting Accountants:

Ribchesters Chartered Accountants 67 Saddler Street Durham City DH1 3NP

A L G Systems Limited

Registered Number 05221863

Balance Sheet as at 30 September 2008

	Notes	2008		2007				
		£	£	£	£			
Fixed assets								
Tangible	2		3,102		5,487			
· ····g								
			3,102		5,487			
Current assets								
Debtors		20,457		12,578				
		,		,				
Cash at bank and in hand		5,655		12,285				
Total current assets		26,112		24,863				
Creditors, amounts folling due within one year		(24.024)		(20,062)				
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year		(21,934)		(28,062)				
Net current assets (liabilities)			4,178		(3,199)			
Total assets less current liabilities			7,280		2,288			
Total according saffort habilities			1,200		2,200			
Total net assets (liabilities)			7,280		2,288			
0								
Capital and reserves Called up share capital	3		100		100			
Profit and loss account	5		7,180		2,188			
Shareholders funds			7,280		2,288			

- a. For the year ending 30 September 2008 the company was entitled to exemption under section 249A(1) of the Companies Act 1985.
- b. The members have not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 249B(2) of the Companies Act 1985.
- c. The directors acknowledge their responsibility for:
 - i. ensuring the company keeps accounting records which comply with Section 221; and
 - ii. preparing accounts which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of the financial year, and of its profit or loss for the financial year, in accordance with the requirements of section 226, and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act relating to accounts, so far as is applicable to the company.
- d. The accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions in Part VII of the Companies Act 1985 relating to small companies.

Approved by the board on 09 October 2009

And signed on their behalf by: A McManus, Director

This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in accordance with section 707B(2) of the Companies Act 1985.

Notes to the abbreviated accounts

For the year ending 30 September 2008

1 Accounting policies

Accounting convention

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standards for Smaller Entities (effective January 2007).

Turnover

Turnover is derived from contracts to design, manufacture and supply special purpose machinery, control systems and test equipment to the manufacturing industry. Income from these contracts is recognised over time as contracts progress towards completion and the company becomes entitled to such income.

Deferred tax

Deferred tax is recognised in respect of all timing differences that have originated but not reversed at the balance sheet date.

Hire purchase and leasing commitments

Rentals paid under operating leases are charged to the profit and loss account on a straight line basis over the period of the lease.

Depreciation

Depreciation has been provided at the following rates in order to write off the assets over their estimated useful lives.

Plant and machinery 25% on reducing balance

Computer equipment 33% on cost

2 Tangible fixed assets

3

each

Cost At 30 September 2007 At 30 September 2008	- -	Total £ 13,187 13,187
Depreciation At 30 September 2007 Charge for year At 30 September 2008	- -	7,700 2,385 10,085
Net Book Value At 30 September 2007 At 30 September 2008	-	5,487 3,102
3 Share capital		
Authorised share capital:	2008 £	2007 £

1,000,000

1,000,000

Allotted, called up and fully paid:

1000000 Ordinary shares of £1

4 Transactions with directors

A McManus had a loan during the year. The maximum outstanding was £4,051. The balance at 30 September 2008 was £- (1 October 2007 - £4,051).